

2/27/2024

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-70)77	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	lution			Status:	Noted and Filed	
File created:	2/20/2	2024			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	2/27/2	2024			Final action:	3/12/2024	
Enactment date:			Enactment #:				
Title:	A Resolution of the Coral Gables Retirement Board requesting that the Coral Gables City Commission waive the residency requirement of Qualified Members nominated for the Retirement Board so long as they work in the City of Coral Gables.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Draft Resolution Residency Requirement, 2. Speaker Cards 2-1 and G-1						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Act	ion	Result
3/12/2024	1	Citv Cor	nmission				

A Resolution of the Coral Gables Retirement Board requesting that the Coral Gables City Commission waive the residency requirement of Qualified Members nominated for the Retirement Board so long as they work in the City of Coral Gables.

Deferred

[Enter Brief History/Summary Here]

1

City Commission

[Enter Recommended Action Here]